

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26814-
26815/2010(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2010 in LAC No. 54/1997 &
LAC No. 55/1997 & RFA No. 145/2002 & RFA No. 146/2002 of The HIGH
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

R.N.SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 14/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs prayed for, time till 21/2/2011 is granted to
do the needful, failing which the SLPs will be
dismissed.[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER