

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26814-26815/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2010 in RFA No. 145/2002 in LAC No. 54/1997 and RFA No. 146/2002 in LAC No. 55/1997 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

R.N.SHARMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 20/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners have not taken steps for service of notice on respondent No.2 in SLP (C) No. 26814 of 2010 despite opportunities granted.

By way of last opportunity, steps shall be taken by the petitioners to effect service of notice on the unserved respondent within ten (10) days. On taking steps, fresh notice shall be served on the said respondent, returnable in four weeks.

In case of failure to take appropriate steps, SLP (C) No. 26814 of 2010 shall stand dismissed in default, qua respondent No.2, without any further reference to the Bench.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Madhu Sudan)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|