

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26814-26815/2010

R.N.SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32633-32634 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 23/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.  
Mr R.P.S.Aluwaliya, Adv.  
Mr Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.32633-32634/2010

Deleted.

SLP(C) NO.26814/2010

The ld. Counsel on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 has filed vakalatnama on record.

It is pertinent to note that the office report indicates that an application for deleting respondent No.2 from the array of respondents has been moved on record and at the same time another application for substitution of the legal representatives has been moved.

-2-

Item No.5

Today, the ld. counsel, Mr Vivek Sharma appearing on behalf of Mr Yash Pal Dhingra, Advocate-on-record has appeared for the proposed legal representative of respondent No.2 and made a submission at Bar that he would suo motu move an application on behalf of the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2.

In this background, a submission at Bar has been advanced by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner, Mr Rajat Sharma that in this eventuality he does not wish to pursue his application for deleting the name of respondent No.2 from the array of respondents, since legal representatives on their own would be appearing before the Court. The ld. Counsel Mr Vivek Sharma for the proposed legal representative to take necessary steps within six weeks and on compliance registry to process the same as per rules.

Registry is also directed to take note of the fact that now the ld. Counsel for the petitioner Mr Rajat Sharma does not want to press his application for deleting respondent No.2 from the array of respondents.

SLP(C) NO.26815/2010

Sole respondent-State of Haryana despite final chance granted by

this Court has failed to file counter affidavit on record. However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

List again on 4.4.2014.

|  
|

|  
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj