

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26814-26815/2010

R.N.SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran ,Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick ,Adv.
Mr Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv.
Mr R.S.Sathi, Adv.
Mr P.D.Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution of deceased respondent
NO.2 in SLP(C) No. 26814/2010 and condonation of delay in
filing substitution application be listed before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.08.09
13:30:02 IST
Reason: