

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
26814-26815/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/04/2010 in RFA No. 145/2002,28/04/2010 in LAC No. 54/1997,28/04/2010 in RFA No. 146/2002,28/04/2010 in LAC No. 55/1997,28/04/2010 in RFA No. 145/2002,28/04/2010 in LAC No. 54/1997,28/04/2010 in RFA No. 146/2002,28/04/2010 in LAC No. 55/1997 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

R.N.SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) Nos. 32633-32634/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 26/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.P.S.Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr.Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
For Mr.Vishwapal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Mr.Kunal Chatterji, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay, if any, in filing the Special Leave Petitions
is/are condoned.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
26814-26815/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/04/2010 in RFA No. 145/2002,28/04/2010 in LAC No. 54/1997,28/04/2010 in RFA No. 146/2002,28/04/2010 in LAC No. 55/1997,28/04/2010 in RFA No. 145/2002,28/04/2010 in LAC No. 54/1997,28/04/2010 in RFA No. 146/2002,28/04/2010 in LAC No. 55/1997 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

R.N.SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for bringing Lrs on record and c/delay in filing substitution appln.and interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) Nos. 32633-32634/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 26/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.P.S.Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr.Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
For Mr.Vishwapal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Mr.Kunal Chatterji, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay, if any, in filing the application for substitution
is condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Delay, if any, in filing the Special Leave Petitions
is/are condoned.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar